CONSOLIDATED AND PARENT COMPANY’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006

(All tabular amounts are in LTL unless otherwise stated)

43

30. Non-cash transactions

During the year ended 31 December 2006 the main non-cash transactions in the Company’s financial statements
were contributions in kind to the share capitals of subsidiaries amounting to LTL 1,958,000 (2005:
LTL 34,595,000). There were no significant non-cash transactions in the consolidated financial statements of the
Group for the year ended 31 December 2006.

31. Reclassification of comparative amounts

When preparing financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 the Group and the Company reviewed
classification and general presentation of balance sheet and income statement items in the financial statements for the
year ended 31 December 2005. As a result the  the following reclassifications were made:

  As at 31 December 2005
  GROUP COMPANY

Balance sheet

Before
reclassifi-

cation
Reclassifi-

cation

After
reclassifi-

cation

Before
reclassifi-

cation
Reclassifi-

cation

After
reclassifi-

cation

Reclassification of prepayments for PPE
Property plant and
equipment  2,377,013,371 (850,638) 2,376,162,733 2,339,683,764 (850,638) 2,338,833,126
Non-current receivables
and prepayments  4,025,646 850,638 4,876,284 4,025,646 850,638 4,876,284

Reclassification of deferred tax asset
Deferred income tax
assets  - 432,403 432,403 - - -
Deferred income tax
liabilities 248,449,588 432,403 248,881,991 - - -

  For the year ended 31 December 2005
  GROUP COMPANY

Income statement

Before
reclassifi-

cation
Reclassifi-

cation

After
reclassifi-

cation

Before
reclassifi-

cation
Reclassifi-

cation

After
reclassifi-

cation

Revenue  853,686,288 15,469,470 869,155,758 854,255,786 17,179,760 871,435,546
Other income  1,917,011 (1,061,241) 855,770 - 939,416 939,416
Expenses  (832,263,965) (10,146,606) (842,410,571) (834,077,116) (12,776,270) (846,853,386)
Other gains (losses) - net  2,270,527 (4,159,498) (1,888,971) 3,084,993 (5,051,458) (1,966,465)
Finance costs - net  (3,528,697) (102,125) (3,630,822) (3,338,529) (291,448) (3,629,977)

The management believes that amended classification of balance sheet and income statement items better reflects
substance of amounts and transactions.

AB RYTŲ SKIRSTOMIEJI TINKLAI
CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2006

(All amounts are in LTL unless otherwise stated)

44

AB RYTŲ SKIRSTOMIEJI TINKLAI
CONSOLIDATED ANNUAL REPORT

This Annual Report of Rytų Skirstomieji Tinklai AB (hereinafter “the Company“) has been prepared in
accordance with Article 24-1 of the Lithuanian Law on Financial Statements of Entities and Article 9-1 of
the Lithuanian Law on Consolidated Accounts of Entities.